Form PTO-1594	0 - 14 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterits and	02089368ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sun King, Inc. $5-3-6$	Internal c/O CES Optical, LLC, Member
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	tnership  Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6500 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Service Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State
OtherExecution Date: April 17, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic COMP a representative designation is attached: Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,694,091 and
,	2 002 672
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	number(s) attached Yes X No ence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Lisa A. Stegink	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg	X Enclosed —
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Stree	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2 Not the Labatte Street	(n)
Suite 2200	
Ciby Chicago State II 7in 606	7: 20
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 606	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	NOT COL TINO OF ACE
1	$\approx 000$
I /	
Lisa A. Stegink	
Lisa A. Stegink  Name of Person Signing	

TRADEM

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is executed and delivered this 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2002, by SUN KING, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Seller").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademark registrations, trademark applications, trademarks, tradenames and service marks as specified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, CHICAGOLAND OPTICAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"), has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to substantially all assets and properties (the "Acquired Assets") of Seller, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 17, 2002 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between Seller and Buyer; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2(e)(iii) of the Purchase Agreement, Seller has agreed to execute such instruments of transfer, sale and assignment as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the acquisition of the Trademarks by Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller, intending legally to be bound, hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Trademarks</u>. Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks are used and which goodwill is symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the rights to recover damages, profits and other compensation for infringement, including past infringement, of the Trademarks and to file and obtain renewals thereof.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Seller hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Buyer, as assignee of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications for registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, for the sole use and enjoyment of Seller, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. After the delivery of this Assignment, Seller shall upon the reasonable request of Buyer execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments, and perform such additional acts, as may be required to perfect the Buyer's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks acquired by the Buyer hereunder.

NGEDOCS:15753.0004:709331-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0648 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

### **SELLER**:

SUN KING, INC., an Illinois corporation

By:

onathan Bolker

President

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

)

)

I, Source A. Velvios . residing in the county and state aforesaid, do certify that Jonathan Bolker, who is personally to me known to be the President of SUN KING, INC., an Illinois corporation, this day appeared before me personally, as such officer, and did acknowledge that he did execute and deliver the foregoing instrument by signing the name of such corporation for whom he acted in such capacity, being authorized so to do, for the purposes therein named and expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the 17th day of April, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Sophia A. Vririos
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My commission Expires 07/27/03

My commission expires: 72703

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 1,694,091

Title: SUN KING

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2,002,673

Title: SOLAR SOCIETY

NGEDOCS:15753.0004:709331.3

**RECORDED: 05/03/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0650